505866478 01/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5913314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
NARAYANA MURTHY MANJUNATHA	01/14/2020	
TODD A. TALASHEK	01/15/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CP KELCO U.S., INC.
Street Address:	3100 CUMBERLAND BOULEVARD, SUITE 600
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16743806	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: psmothers@merchantgould.com **Correspondent Name:** MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60417.0056USU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. EVANS
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel R. Evans/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=2020-01-15 Assignment NP - new inventors - 60417-0056usu1#page1.tif source=2020-01-15 Assignment NP - new inventors - 60417-0056usu1#page2.tif source=2020-01-15 Assignment NP - new inventors - 60417-0056usu1#page3.tif source=2020-01-15 Assignment NP - new inventors - 60417-0056usu1#page4.tif

PATENT 505866478 REEL: 051527 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to CP Kelco U.S., Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 3100 Cumberland Boulevard, Suite 600, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, entitled "Prebiotic Composition and Its Use," with inventors Neil A. Morrison; Hialong Yu; John P. Abdou, Narayana Murthy Manjunatha and Todd A. Talashek. The Assignee hereby authorizes, and requests, that Assignee's legal representatives, Merchant & Gould PC, 191 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 3800, Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1740, who are associated with customer number 26057, to insert herein parenthetical information, including this Application's U.S. Application Number and filing date (U.S. Appl. No. 16/743,806 ("NP"), filed January 15, 2020), when known.

Narayana Murthy Manjunatha and Todd A. Talashek ("NP Assignors") hereby assign the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in NP such application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

NP claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application Nos. 62/794,452 ("P1") and 62/869,248 ("P2");

Neil A. Morrison ("P1 Assignor") previously assigned the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in P1, as evidenced by the assignment recorded on March 7, 2019 at reel/frame 048530/0291;

Neil A. Morrison; Hialong Yu; John P. Abdou ("P2 Assignors") previously assigned the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in P2, as evidenced by the assignment recorded on January 13, 2020 at reel/frame 051496/0048;

The NP Assignors hereby:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements in NP to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will (1) execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; (2) execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; (3) communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; (4) cooperate with the Assignee in any interference, opposition, dispute, or litigation involving any of the applications or patents for such improvements; and (5) generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Page 1 of 4

(Signature	Name: NARAYANA MURTE	NO SEE AND EVEN A TEST A		Date: 1 1	412020	and the second
STATE O	rCA					
B NARAYA	OF SAN OLGO BEFORE ME, the undersigned autona MURTHY MANJUNATH wiedged to me that he executed th	IA, known to me to by	sthe person w	hose name subsc	cribed to the foregoing	instrument
[SEAL]	PEDRO GONZALEZ-C. COMM. #222: Notary Public - Ca San Diego Cou My Comm, Expires No	3724 g Ilifornia g intv	Aub		msular Officer	TT.

(Signature): J. M. A. Talashek Name: TODD A. TALASHEK	Date: Jun.	15,2020
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF \$ 55.		
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this TODD A. TALASHEK, known to me to be the person whose to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpo	name subscribed to the foregoing in	strument and acknowledged
Witness	Year Am	15 Jan. 2020
[SEAL]	—Notary or Consult Sune Petersen	ar Officer

(Signature):_

On behalf of CP Kelco U

cloo U.S., Inc. (assignee/applicant)

Date: 01/14/2020

(Printed Name): Cheryl Tubach

(Title): Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Witness:

Page 4 of 4